Planning Committee Date 13 December 2023
Report to South Cambridgeshire District Council
Planning Committee
Lead Officer Joint Director of Planning and Economic
Development
Reference S/4329/18/COND21
Site Wellcome Genome Campus, Hinxton
Ward / Parish Duxford / Hinxton

made to ensure the most appropriate design solution was determined, as
agreed collectively with all relevant stakeholders, and the Guide was then
subsequently re-submitted to reflect these agreed changes in October 2023.
4.0 Relevant Site History
Reference Description Outcome
S/4329/18/OL Up to 1,500 dwellings, 150,000
square metres of flexible
employment use,
conference facility, hotel,
primary school, community
uses, shops, restaurants,
cafes, bars, leisure uses,
public realm and open
space
Approved
S/4329/18/COND38 Condition 38 (Site Wide Climate
Resilience Strategy)
Approved
S/4329/18/COND45 Condition 45 (Strategic Surface
Water Drainage Strategy)
Approved
S/4329/18/COND24 Condition 24 (Site Wide Lighting
Strategy)
Approved
S/4329/18/COND47 Condition 47 (Foul Water drainage) Approved
S/4329/18/COND30 Condition 30 (Restorative
Sustainability & Soil Health
Strategy)
Approved
S/4329/18/COND28 Condition 28 (Early Landscape
Works)
Approved
22/03615/REM Improvement works along the
A1301 including new and